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In this apu±jcatjon under Section 19 ofth2 

Z1rninistratjve Tribunals Act,1985,tt petiticner 

rays for a direction to the Opposite Parties to 

low the Petitioner to join t he post of Postman. 

4 	 Shortly stated the case of the Petitioner 

that on 6.3.1989 tlaa Petitiocier while workinc as 

partmental Dranch Post Master appeared in 

Hal Recrijtment ExaminatiDn for )rolflntjon 

to the cadre of Post-man.The Petitioner was seicted 

and had been directed to under4o training for 10 d:y 

ith effect from 11.6.1990.He did not undertako th 

:aining on the ground of illness and made 

:c: )resentatiofl.Since the presentations of t he 

etitioner did not yield any fruitful:rèsult,ths 

plication has been filed with the aforesailpr Yor. 

In t heir counter,th Oposite Perties 

ffiaintained that the plea of sickness is abseletely 

fIse and therefore,the case being devoid of merit 

i3 	 to be dismissed. 

We have heard Mr. . 3.Mohanta learned COUflS3] 

appearing for thoetitjoner and Mr. Aswini Kumar 

Nisra learned Senior Stendine Coirsrl Centra)for 

the 0p:osite Parties. 
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5. 	 The fact is that the petitioner 

was Selected for the Post of k- Ostman is not dis:uted. 

The fact that the petitioner did not uniergo training 

in response to the letter 1110.B25 ded Ist JUne,1990 

is admitted.The only disputed ±-act is that as to 

whether the petitioner was ill or not.No medical 

ce r ti fi cate has been filed to s ubs tar i ate the 

case of the petitioner that he was ill,In their 

Counter,the Opposita parties stated as foltows: 

"In response to the Annexure_2,the applicant 
submitted an application dated 11.6.90 which 
i enclosed as Annexe 3 and a copy of the 
Annexure 3 was received through the Sub... 
Divisional Inspector, KAranjia,who in forarding 
the some reported in his letter NC.B/D BPM/ 
Jarnunti/gO dated 14.6.1990 that the ao1it 
was neither sick nor under medicaltrtmentfl 

Further it is Stated -in their couflter that the 

petitioner Tas on duty from 13.5.1990 to 9.8.90 

and had discharged the duty of Branch Post Master. 

Thefore according to the Opposit Parties the story 

of iLness is false.After filing the counter,the 

Petiti:ner very well knew that the S.D.I.P had 

reported that the petitioner S not SjCk.stjllthen 

the petitioner did not choose to file any niedical 

certificate.No rejoinder has been filed to the 

averment finding place inthe counter filei by the 

Opcosite Parties that during the relevant period,the 

petitimner was actively discharging the duties of 

a 2ranch Post master,Sjrice there is no statement 

contradictig this fct,we Live no other option 
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but to accept the statement made in the counter, 

ind since the petitiuer was actively discharging 

his duties s Branch Postrnaster,the case of illness 

oaniot be accepted.Hence in our opinion,the T:;etition- 

itentionally did not undergo the training for 

t he re ;ons best hnown to him and there fore ,we 

±ind no merit in this case which stands dismissed 

the arties to ber their own costs. 
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